Homeless

Ignoring the problem is **NOT** the **solution**.

Transitional Living Center is Western Racine County's only resource solely dedicated to addressing the needs of homeless individuals and families.

As the **first responder** to a crisis, TLC offers **shelter** and **programming** to help clients become **self-sufficient** and work towards **living independently** in a place they can call **home**.

Your **HELP** is needed to help them!



Transitional Living Center

Transitional Living Center 482 S. Pine St. Burlington, WI 53105 www.tlcburlington.com • (262) 767-1478



No clubs, no problem!

Sunday, August 23*

* We won't be gathering, but you can golf on your own & say you're at TLC's event!



www.tlcburlington.com • (262) 767-1478

Burlington Transitional Living Center is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations are tax-deductible.





Kindly put, your golf clubs away. Join us for TLC's first-ever (and hopefully only) golf-less outing day.

• • •

We are all very saddened we can't see you this year. Until the curve is flattened we'll have to stay far, not near.

• • •

TLC's mission isn't ending, even during these COVID times. We still need your befriending to help those in our confines.

Our rhyme is finally done. We invite you to not delay. There's plenty of room for everyone at TLC's golf-less outing day. For over 25 years, the Burlington **Transitional Living Center** has provided safe shelter for Burlington and northern Racine County's homeless. Restoring lives by providing a safe and stable place to take care of daily living necessities plays an important role in helping TLC's clients become self-sufficient and live independently.

We're proud of the work we do and thankful for the support we receive. To meet expenses and continue to fund the important, everyday work of TLC we <u>urgently</u> need to raise...



- GIVING LEVELS -

Event Sponsor - \$3,000 (Due 7/20)

- Name/Logo on event communications including event & TLC website and e-mails
- Featured (in-person) in promo video
- Listed in press releases
- Name listed in Golfless Outing Thank You
- Thank You sign for your business
- Keepsake display plaque designating your business as an Event Sponsor

Hole Sponsor – \$75 (Due 8/22)

- Name/logo listed on event website
- Thank You sign for your business
- Name listed in Golf/ess Outing Thank You

Golfer - \$60/person (Due 8/22)

• Name listed in Golfless Outing Thank You

Mulligan – Your Decide (Due 8/22)

• Name listed in Golfless Outing Thank You

2020 Golf/ess Outing REGISTRATION

Online: www.tlcburlington.com/golf -OR-
Name:
Display Name (if different):
Address:
 City:
State/ZIP:
Cell Phone:
E-mail:

SPONSORSHIP / DONATION

Please accept my gift (in lieu of a day of golfing) for the work of **TLC**:

- Event Sponsor\$	3,000
□ - Hole Sponsor\$	75
🗖 - Individual\$	60
□- Mulligan (you decide)\$_	

Total (tax deductible donation): \$_____

Company Matching Gift Program:

Company: _____

Matching Gift: \$ _____

Mail with your check payable to: Transitional Living Center 482 S. Pine Street, Burlington, WI 53105

Burlington Transitional Living Center is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations are tax-deductible.